

# Mövenpick Hotel s-Hertogenbosch: Helping Make the World Better

Green Globe recently recertified the Mövenpick Hotel 's-Hertogenbosch marking 8 years of continuous certification.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, January 10, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- First certified by Green Globe in 2011, the Mövenpick Hotel 's-Hertogenbosch is located at the waterfront of the lake Provinciehuis just outside the historical city centre of den Bosch and close to the important highway connections A2. The hotel provides an ideal base for business travellers and leisure guests alike.



Mövenpick Hotel s-Hertogenbosch

Green Globe recently recertified the

Mövenpick Hotel 's-Hertogenbosch marking 8 years of continuous certification.

Wim van der Steen, General Manager at the hotel said, "We are very proud to be recertified again by Green Globe. For the Movenpick Hotel s-Hertogenbosch, to be part of Green Globe is all about giving kindness to people and supporting the environment all over the world."

A Kilo of Kindness Campaign – Voedselbank (Foodbank)

The hotel is committed to various notable charitable causes and, through Mövenpick Hotels & Resorts' annual Kilo of Kindness campaign, donates kilos of toys to local organizations that provide clothes and toys to underprivileged people who cannot afford these items. Furthermore, with 'A Kilo of Kindness' Mövenpick specifically supports the Voedselbank 's-Hertogenbosch. Voedselbank (Foodbank) is an organisation that relies on the help of food suppliers and financial support from individuals, foundations, associations and businesses to provide weekly food packages to individuals and families who cannot adequately meet their primary food needs. This meant it was possible for guests and well-wishers to walk into the lobby of the hotel and donate food as well as clothing and educational supplies to families in need last year.

## **Preserving Nature**

As part of its environmental responsibilities, the hotel supports local non-profit organizations such as the World Wildlife Fund (WNF), Natuurmonumenten and the bird protection program. Natuurmonumenten is an organisation that acquires, protects and manages nature reserves in the Netherlands and promotes native wildlife and plant species. Guests can access information about Natuurmonumenten and discover the surrounding countryside via a video display screen in the lobby.

### **Work Experience Programs**

In partnership with jINC, training is provided by Movenpick Hotel s-Hertogenbosch for local communities to develop a qualified local labour force. Disadvantaged children are given the chance to explore the professions at the hotel such as working in the kitchen, as a waiter and at reception. Secondary school pupils and local secondary vocational school students are welcomed to do hospitality work experience at the property.

"Its's all about helping each other to make the world a little bit better," concluded Mr van der Steen.

### About Green Globe Certification

Green Globe is the worldwide sustainability system based on internationally accepted criteria for sustainable operation and management of travel and tourism businesses. Operating under a worldwide license, Green Globe is based in California, USA and is represented in over 83 countries. Green Globe is an Affiliate Member of the United Nations World Tourism Organization (UNWTO). For information, please visit <a href="https://www.greenglobe.com">www.greenglobe.com</a>

#### Contact

Janneke Brekelmans Sales & Marketing Manager Mövenpick Hotel 's-Hertogenbosch Pettelaarpark 90 | 5216 PH 's-Hertogenbosch, THE NETHERLANDS P: +31 73 6874674

E: Janneke.Brekelmans@movenpick.com

W: movenpick.com

Bradley Cox Green Globe +1 310-337-3000 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.